Tariff Line	Description of products	Most Favoured Nation Applied Rate	Offered Rate of Duty
0904.20.10	Crushed or ground, excluding chili peppers and paprikas	3.0%	free
0904.20.90	Other	0.0%	free
0905.00.00	Vanilla.	0.0%	free
09.06	Cinnamon and cinnamon-tree flowers.	10.20 com	
0906.1	Neither crushed nor ground:	official Control	
0906.11.00	Cinnamon (Cinnamomum zeylanicum Blume)	0.0%	free
0906.19.00	Other	0.0%	free
0906.20.00	Crushed or ground	3.0%	free
0907.00	Cloves (whole fruit, cloves and stems).	CONTROL OF	0 .00 4180
0907.00.10	Neither crushed nor ground	0.0%	free
0907.00.20	Crushed or ground	3.0%	free
09.08	Nutmeg, mace and cardamoms.		
0908.10.10	Neither crushed nor ground	0.0%	free
0908.10.20	Crushed or ground	3.0%	free
0908.20.10	Neither crushed nor ground	0.0%	free
0908.20.20	Crushed or ground	3.0%	free
0908.30.10	Neither crushed nor ground	0.0%	free
0908.30.20	Crushed or ground	3.0%	free
09.09	Seeds of anise, badian, fennel, coriander, cumin or caraway; juniper berries.	An Alberta	1,000
0909.10	Seeds of anise or badian	NA DESE	10.54.94/0
0909.10.10	Neither crushed nor ground	0.0%	free
0909.10.20	Crushed or ground	3.0%	free